
 
 

 

 

 

We’re excited to announce that two new attorneys are joining the Strategic Health 
Law team. 

 

Lori Cowdrey Benso 

 

Lori Benso’s career has spanned health plan legal departments, 
senior business management and government. Having managed 
large teams and billion-dollar budgets, she understands how 
health plans operate. She offers clients a wealth of experience and 
perspective regarding regulatory compliance, government 
relations, lobbying, licensing, contract negotiations and strategic 
planning. 
 
Prior to joining Strategic Health Law, Lori was Senior Vice 
President, Legal Services and General Counsel of Health Alliance 
Medical Plans. She is based in Champaign, Illinois. 

 

Sandra Durkin 

 

A persuasive litigator and thoughtful counselor, Sandra Durkin 
represents health plans in all manner of business disputes, 
including payor-provider contract disputes, False Claims Act 
recoveries, class action litigation and ACA contests, including 
fighting for the distribution of risk corridors payments. Not only a 
tenacious advocate, she helps clients proactively mitigate risk in a 
changing legal and regulatory landscape. 
 
Sandra comes to Strategic Health Law from Butler Rubin 
Saltarelli & Boyd LLP in Chicago, Illinois. 

 

http://strategichealthlaw.com/


 

With the addition of these two talented lawyers, we’ve deepened our litigation 
bench and broadened our business counsel services. If you would like to learn 
more about our growing team and expanding capabilities, please get in touch. 
 
Warm regards from all of us at Strategic Health Law, 

 

Elizabeth Lippincott 
elippincott@strategichealthlaw.com 

Emily Moseley 
emoseley@strategichealthlaw.com 

Lauren Haley 
lhaley@strategichealthlaw.com 

Ursula Taylor 
utaylor@strategichealthlaw.com 

Lori Benso 
lbenso@strategichealthlaw.com 

Sandra Durkin 
sdurkin@strategichealthlaw.com 

Asha Powell, Firm Administrator 
apowell@strategichealthlaw.com 

 

About Strategic Health Law:  Strategic Health Law provides legal representation 
to health plans with federal government contracts, and their business partners. The 
firm’s legal team serves dozens of health plans, including national, regional, and 
local carriers across the United States and its Territories. Plans seek out Strategic 
Health Law for experienced counsel and practical assistance with litigation matters, 
provider and business contracts, compliance program optimization, and joint 
ventures and other business transactions.  
  

 

 

Strategic Health Law is a certified Women’s Business Enterprise (WBE) by the 
Women’s Business Enterprise National Council. 
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919-360-6691 
info@strategichealthlaw.com 

 

 

mailto:info@strategichealthlaw.com

